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Ms. Cynthia Villaneal-Reyna
Section Chief, Agency Counsel ..
Legal & Regulatory Affairs Division, MC 110-lA
Texas Department ofInsurance
P.O. Box 149104
Austin, Texas 78714-9104

0R2010-11564

Dear Ms. Villaneal-Reyna:

You ask whether certain information is subject to required public disclosure under the
Public Inforn1ation Act (the "Act"), chapter 552 ofthe Government Code. Your request was
assigned ID# 388920 (TDI# 104277). .

The Texas Department of Insurance (the "department") received a request for an
agent/broker termination letter from a specified company to a named individual licensed by
the state. You claim the submitted information is excepted from disclosure under
section 552.101 ofthe Government Code. We have considered the exception you claim and
reviewed the submitted infornlation.

Section 552.101 of the Govemment Code excepts from disclosure "infonnation considered
to be confidential by law, either constitutional, statutory, or by judicial decision." Gov't
Code § 552.101. Section 552.101 encompasses information made confidential by other
.statutes. Section 4001.206 of the Insurance Code states:

(a) On termination of the appointment of an agent for cause, the insurer or
agent shall immediately file with the department a statement of the facts
relating to the tennination of the appointment and the date and cause ofthe
termination. On receipt of the statement, the department shall record the
termination of the appointment of that agent to represent the insurer in this
state.
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